

27. 06. 2022

BP
Sl. 14
Court No. 17

WPA 5916 of 2022

Mst Reshma Khatun
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Biswarup Bhattacharya
Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir
Ms. Riya Das
Ms. Rabia Khatoon
..for the petitioner.

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee
Ms. Madhurima Sarkar
..for Madrasah Service Commission.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Dutta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapas Kumar Mandal
..for the State.

This is a case where the petitioner has assailed the answer key of the West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission stating that against the identical question, West Bengal Central School Service Commission has declared one answer as right but the West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission has declared some other answer as right.

However, as this matter relates to recruiting agencies like West Bengal Central School Service Commission and West Bengal Madrasah Service

Commission, I direct the West Bengal Central School Service Commission to appear in this matter with the answer key of 1st State Level Selection Test (Assistant Teacher), 2016 (Upper Primary) Work Education (Group-A).

This matter will be taken up for further hearing on 4th July, 2022 when the West Bengal Central School Service Commission must be present before this court with the said answer key.

List the matter accordingly.

(Abhijit Gangopadhyay, J.)

