

16-17, 08.9.2022
29,30,31 Ct. no.22
Sc

WPA 5809 OF 2022

Md. Ebrahim Shaikh

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

WPA 5916 OF 2022

Mst. Reshma Khatun

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

WPA 17900 OF 2022

Nefaur Sk.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

WPA 17902 OF 2022

Kayan Mondal

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

with

WPA 18097 OF 2022

Anup Samanta

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir

....For the Petitioners

Dr. Sutanu Patra

....For the WBCSSC

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir, learned counsel appears for
the petitioners. Dr. Sutanu Patra, learned counsel

appears for the West Bengal Central School Service Commission. Though it appears from the record that the West Bengal Central School Service Commission has been impleaded as respondent but no copy has been served upon them.

The petitioner is directed to serve copies of such writ petitions upon the West Bengal School Service Commission.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that since the issues involved in all these writ petitions are identical, they could be taken up for consideration after being clubbed together.

It appears that today the records in WPA 5916 of 2022 is not available in Court.

Office

The department concerned is directed to send this filed forthwith to this Court before the matter shall be taken up next.

ACO

In view of the above, all these writ petitions shall appear on September 20, 2022 for further consideration.

A copy of this order shall be placed in the respective files of each of the writ petitions.

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)