

Court No. 22
20.9.2022
(Item No. 39)
(AB)

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

W.P.A. 5916 of 2022

Mst. Reshma Khatun
VS
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Samimul Bari
Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir
Ms. Riya Das
Ms. Rabia Khaton
..... for the petitioner
Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee
Ms. Madhurima Sarkar
..... for Madrasah Service Commission
Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra
Ms. Supriya Dubey
..... for WBCSSC

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra, learned counsel appearing for the West Bengal Central School Service Commission pursuant to the direction dated June 27, 2022 files his report, the same is taken on record.

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that, the issues involved in this writ petition are identical with other writ petitions which are already fixed on November 10, 2022 under the heading "**Motion**".

In view of such submission this writ petition shall also appear on November 10, 2022 under the heading "**Motion**".

(Aniruddha Roy, J.)