

Court No. 22

**10.11.2022**

(Item No. 16,  
18, 72 & 75)

(AB)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**W.P.A. 5916 of 2022**

Mst. Reshma Khatun

VS

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Samimul Bari

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir

Ms. Riya Das

Ms. Rabia Khatoon

..... for the petitioner

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee

Ms. Madhurima Sarkar

..... for Madrasah Service Commission

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra

Ms. Supriya Dubey

..... for WBCSSC

Mr. Sourav Mitra

Mr. Suman Dey

... for the Central School Service

Commission in WPA 7268 of 2022

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta

Mr. Tapas Kumar Mandal

... for the State in WPA 5916 of 2022

Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir, learned counsel  
appearing for the petitioners.

Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee, learned advocate  
appears for the respondent Nos. 3 and 5.

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra, learned counsel  
appears for the respondent Nos. 9 and 10.

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta, learned senior  
counsel appears for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

On the joint prayers of the parties the writ  
petition shall appear on November 17, 2022 under the  
heading "**Motion**" at the top.

Learned counsel for the respondents raised the  
point of maintainability of this writ petition on various

grounds. The point of maintainability shall be decided first on the next occasion.

The learned counsel for the appearing parties further submits that, there are several writ petitions in the list involving the identical issue and the same may be taken up for consideration along with this writ petition. These writ petitions are :

**W.P.A. 7268 of 2022**

**W.P.A. 6274 of 2022**

**W.P.A. 7965 of 2022**

All these writ petitions shall appear along with this writ petition one after another and shall be taken up analogously for hearing.

A copy of this order be placed in the files of each of these writ petitions.

**(Aniruddha Roy, J.)**