

Court No. 22  
**31.01.2023**  
(Item No. 56-  
59)  
(AB)

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction**  
**Appellate Side**

**W.P.A. 5916 of 2022**

Mst. Reshma Khatun  
VS  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.  
With

**W.P.A. 7268 of 2022**

Asish Bera & Ors.  
VS  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.  
With

**W.P.A. 6274 of 2022**

Md. Wasefuzzaman & Anr.  
VS  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.  
With

**W.P.A. 7965 of 2022**

Murshida Khatun  
VS  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Pratip Mukherjee  
Mr. Ali Ahsan Alamgir  
Ms. Soma Mal  
..... for the petitioner in WPA 5916 of 2022  
Mr. A. A. Alamgir  
Ms. Soma Mal  
... for the petitioners in WPA 7965 of 2022  
and WPA 6274 of 2022  
Mr. Sudipta Dasgupta  
Mr. A. A. Alamgir  
Ms. Soma Mal  
... for the petitioners in WPA 7268 of 2022  
Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya  
Mr. Prosenjit Mukherjee  
Ms. Madhurima Sarkar  
..... for Madrasah Service Commission  
Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra  
Ms. Supriya Dubey  
..... for WBCSSC in WPA 5916 of 2022  
PA 7956 of 2022 and WPA 6274 of 2022  
Mr. Sourav Mitra  
Mr. Suman Dey  
... for the Central School Service  
Commission in WPA 7268 of 2022  
Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta  
Mr. Tapas Kumar Mandal  
... for the State in WPA 5916 of 2022

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta  
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Das  
... for the State in WPA 6274 of 2022  
Mr. Raja Saha  
Mr. Sayak Chakraborty  
... for the State in WPA 7965 of 2022  
Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya  
Mr. Sagnik Chatterjee  
... for the State in WPA 7268 of 2022  
Mr. Pappu Adhikary  
Ms. Roma Roy  
.... For respondent No. 13 in WPA 7268 of 2022

These series of writ petitions have come today under the heading “To be mentioned” at the instance of the Court after discovering an apparent typographical mistake in the order dated and printed as January 23, 2023. The date of the order should be correctly incorporated as “**January 24, 2023**” in place and instead of “January 23, 2023”.

Let this correction be incorporated in the previous order.

**(Aniruddha Roy, J.)**