

ML 21-24
10.06.2024
Ct. No. 18
adeb

W.P.A. 5916 of 2022

**Mst. Reshma Khatun
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
W.P.A. 6274 of 2022**

**Md. Wasefuzzaman & Anr.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 7268 of 2022**

**Ashis Bera & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.
With
WPA 7965 of 2022**

**Murshida Khatun
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Ali Ahasan Alamgir
Ms. Soma Mal
Ms. Rabia Khatun
Ms. June Modak
...for the petitioners

Mr. Kamalesh Bhattacharya
Mr. Prasenjit Mukherjee
Ms. Madhurima Sarkar
...for the Madrasah Service Commission

Dr. Sutanu Kumar Patra
Ms. Supriya Dubey
...for the WBCSSC

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Vaisya
Mr. Sagnik Chatterjee
...for the State in WPA 7268 of 2022

Mr. Pappu Adhikari
Ms. Roma Roy
...for the respondent no. 13 in WPA 7268 of 2022

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta
Mr. Pradyot Kumar Das
...for the State in WPA 6274 of 2022

Mr. Swapan Kumar Datta
Mr. Tapas Kumar Mondal
...for the State in WPA 5916 of 2022

Four writ petitions are heard in presence of the learned advocates representing the petitioners, West Bengal Madrasah Service Commission, West Bengal Central School Service Commission and the State-respondents.

Learned advocate representing the petitioners in all the four writ petitions submits that pursuant to the direction dated 5th April, 2024 passed by a coordinate Bench he was allowed to have inspection of OMR sheets of the petitioners. According to the learned advocate representing the petitioners certain discrepancies were found on inspection of those OMR sheets.

Today, during course of hearing attempt has been made on behalf of the petitioners to demonstrate those discrepancies.

Since some more facts are required to be disclosed on the inspection of OMR sheets as made by the advocate on record of the petitioners in terms of the order dated 5th April, 2024, leave is granted to file supplementary affidavit disclosing the relevant facts which are required to be disclosed based on inspection of OMR sheets.

Let such supplementary affidavits separately be filed in connection with four writ petitions by 2 (two)

weeks from date with advance copies upon the learned advocates representing the respondents.

The respondents shall also be at liberty to use counter affidavits to the supplementary affidavits within 2 (two) weeks thereafter.

List the writ petitions under the heading "Hearing" in the monthly combined list of August, 2024.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)